 USER’S MANUAL
AN1404
Rev 2.00
June 27, 2011
ISL88731EVAL2Z, ISL88731CEVAL2Z
Evaluation Boards Setup Procedure
Introduction
The ISL88731 and ISL88731C are highly integrated battery

P0
.2
P1
.0
P0.0
REGIN
VBUS
RS
T/
C2
CK
FIGURE 11. ISL88731(C)EVAL2Z SCHEMATIC (USB - SMBUS INTERFACE)
ISL88731EVAL2Z, ISL88731CEVAL2Z
TABLE 1. ISL88731(C)EVAL2Z BILL OF MATERIALS
REF DES PART NUMBER VALUE MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
C1, C10, C11 H1045-00105-6R3V10 1µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
C24 H1044-00104-16V10 0.1µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
C2-C4, C7 H1045-00103-25V10 0.01µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
C304, C308 H1045-00105-6R3V10 1µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
C5 H1046-00105-25V10 1µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
C6, C16 H1045-00104-25V10 0.1µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
C8 H1045-00224-25V20 0.22µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
C9 H1045-00473-25V10 0.047µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
D1, D2 BAT54 DIODES 30V Schottky Diode
J1, J6, J8 164-6218 MOUSER Single Point RA PCB Mount (Black)
J2, J5, J7 164-6219 MOUSER Single Point RA PCB Mount (Red)
J9, TP25 131-4353-00 TEKTRONIX Scope Probe Test Point PCB Mount
L1 HM65-8R2 8.2µH BI-Tech Shielded SMD Inductor
Q1 SI4835BDY VISHAY 30V, -7.4A P-Channel MOSFET
Q2 BSS138LT1 ON-SEMI 200mA 50V N-Channel Power MOSFET
R1, R3 H2511-00100-1/16W5 10 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R10 H2511-01002-1/10W5 10k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R13 H2511-00R00-1/16W1 0 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R17 H2511-004R7-1/16W5 4.7 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R18 H2511-00R00-1/16W 0 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R2, R4 H2511-01003-1/16W1 100k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R20 H2511-01000-1/16W5 100 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R23 H2511-00220-1/16W5 22 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R30 H2511-01001-1/16W5 1k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R310, R311 H2511-01801-1/16W5 1.8k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R5, R19, R24 WSL2512R0100FEA 0.01 VISHAY Power Metal Strip Resistor
R6, R11 H2511-01003-1/10W5 100k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R7 H2511-03302-1/16W5 33k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
U1 ISL88731HRTZ
or
ISL88731CHRTZ
INTERSIL SMBus Level 2 Battery Charger
C12 C1608X7R1H104M 0.1µF TDK Multilayer Capacitor
C13-C15, C17 H1065-00106-25V20 10µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
C305, C307, C309 H1045-00104-16V10 0.1µF GENERIC Multilayer Capacitor
F325 MICROSMD050F RAYCHEM-TYCO PolySwitch SM Resetable Fuse
J301 897-30-004-90-000 MIL-MAX Type B Receptacle USB Connector
Q8, Q9, Q11 IRF7821PBF IR 30V, +13.6A N-Channel HEXFET Power MOSFET
R302, R303, R307,